

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22579 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22320  
OF 2023

Saint-gobain India Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Riyazahmed Mohamad Umar Khan ....RESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 22574 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22320  
OF 2023

Saint-gobain India Private Limited ....PETITIONER

V/S

Riyazahmed Mohamad Umar Khan ....RESPONDENT

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2023**

**P.C. :**

Wrongly on board.

**( ASSOCIATE )**