

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.22579 OF 2023
IN
COM IPR SUIT (L) NO.22320 OF 2023

Saint Gobain India Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant /
Plaintiff

Versus

Riyazuddin Mohammad Umar Khan & Anr.

...Defendants

Karan Khiani with Aditya Mahadevia i/b. Rashmi Singh & Karan
Khiani for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Shekhar Bhagat and Rajas Panandikar i/b. Shekhar Bhagat & Neelaja
Kirpekar for the Defendants.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 27TH OCTOBER, 2023

ORDER :

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. By praecipe bearing today's date, the learned Counsel for the Defendants has sought extension of time to file Affidavit in Reply to the Interim Application which was to be filed within a period of

one week from the order dated 19th October, 2023. Copy of the Affidavit in Reply has already been served upon the Advocate for the Plaintiff. Accordingly, extension of time is granted.

3. The Defendants shall file Affidavit in Reply on or before 31st October, 2023.

4. The Plaintiff has filed Affidavit in Rejoinder within a period of one week thereto.

5. The adjourned date i.e. 6th November, 2023 is changed to 8th November, 2023, high on board.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]