

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22579 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22320
OF 2023

Saint-gobain India Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Riyazahmed Mohamad Umar KhanRESPONDENT

WITH

LEAVE PETITION LODGING NO. 22574 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 22320
OF 2023

Saint-gobain India Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Riyazahmed Mohamad Umar KhanRESPONDENT

Mr. Hiren Kamod, Karan Khiani and Aditya Mahadevia

i/b. Rashmi Singh and Karan Khiani for the Plaintiff.

Adv. Rajas Panandikar i/b Shekhar Bhagat for the Defendant.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 8th November, 2023

P.C. :

S. O. to 11/12/2023 (H. O. B.).

(ASSOCIATE)