



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1197 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**COMMERCIAL IP SUIT NO. 216 OF 2025**

Saint-Gobain India Private Limited ...Applicant

**Versus**

Riyazahmed Mohamad Umar Khan ...Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Rohan Lopes, Mr. Karan Khiani i/b Ms. Rashmi Singh for Plaintiff.  
Mr. Chinmay Pagedar i/b Mr. Shekhar Bhagat and Ms. Neelaja Kirpekar  
for Defendants.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. With consent, stand over to **11<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.**
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**